Masomoso

(Re	equestor's Name	)
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	··
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	ocument Number	)
ertified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Or	nly
Ř		
$\sim$		



2025 J.M - 7 Pit 1: 31

T. LEMIEUX 2025 80 NAL

### COVER LETTER

# TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

### ARTC, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jasmir	e Coppage							
			Name of	Person				
			Firm/Co	npany				
30941	Mill Lane. S	Suite G-328						
			Addr	ess				
Spanis	h Fort, AL 3	16527						
		Cir	.y/State and	l Zip Code				
jasmineo	oppage@c	nc-resource.com						
	Ē	-mail address: (to be	used for fu	ture annual re	port notifi	cation)		
further information c	oncerning t	his matter, please call	:					
Jasmine Coppa	ge		2	251	930-4356			
	Name of C	Contact Person	at (	) Area Code	Daytin	ne Telephone Number		
Mailing Addres	s:		Stree	Address:				
		Registration Section						
	vivision of Corporations Division of Corporations							
P.O. Box 632			The Centre of Tallahassee					
Tallahassee, I	Tallahassee, FL 32314			2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810				
			Talla	hassee, FL	32303			
		following amount: to: FLORIDA DEP/	ARTAIEN'	l of state				
X \$125.00 Filir		\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of	&	5155.00 Filing Certified	g Fee &	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Cop		



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 25, 2024

JASMINE COPPAGE 2ND MAILING 30941 MILL LN STE G-328 SPANISH FORT, AL 36527

SUBJECT: ARTC, LLC Ref. Number: W24000103021

We have received your document for ARTC, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 924A00015452

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassoe, Florida 32314

Paymenton > Ref. # W24000103021 •...

#### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605 0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-TIMITED LIABILITY COMPANYTOTRANSACTBUSINESS INTHE STATEOFFLORIDA:

ARTC, LLC 1.

	gn Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	d Liability	Company, L.L.C., or LLC)	
ARTIC 4, LLC	te name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	orida The a	ternate name must include "Limited Liabil	hty Company," "L.L.C." or "L!
2 Delaware			92-2827668	
2	(which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3.		r, if applicable )
4.				
···	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605/0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ	registration ine penalty 1	) ability }	
8 The Green 5.		6.	30941 Mill Lane	
(Street Address of Principal Office	1		(Mailing Address)	
Suite B			Suite G-328	
Dover, DE 19901			Spanish Fort, AL 36527	50
7. Name and street add	ress of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	<u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)	
Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC			
Office Address	7901 4th St N STE 300			
	St. Petersburg		Florida 33702	

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip code)

77-N-

(Registered agent's signature)

(City)

Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name: Cortez E. Fowler, Jr. 🛛 Manager Manager Name: \_\_\_\_ Address: 30941 Mill Lane Member Address: X Member Suite G-328 Authorized C Authorized Spanish Fort, AL 36527 Person Person Other\_ Other Other\_\_\_\_ □Other Manager
Manager
 [] Manager Name: Name: \_\_\_\_\_ 🗆 Member Address: □ Member Address: \_\_\_\_\_ O Authorized □Authorized Person Person - ----Other\_\_\_\_\_ □Other\_\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_ □Other Manager Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Manager Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: □ Member Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Member Authorized Authorized • Person Person 🗆 Other □Other\_\_\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_ Other\_\_\_\_

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Cortez E. Fowler, Jr.

Signature of an authorized person



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ARTC, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 205113828 Date: 12-12-24

7336840 8300

SR# 20244470892

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml